FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 60155.0010US01

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

103218362

Do not detach this portion					
name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature Total number of pages including co	Date over sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Roger T. Fr		m 1. Prost	April 6, 2006		
To the boriginal	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the		
9. Stateme	nt and signature:				
		NOT USE THIS SPACE			
		overpayments to our Deposit ac	ccount number: 13-2725		
	P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fe	es or credit any		
Name: Address:	Roger T. Frost, Esq. Merchant & Gould P.C.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged.	ged to deposit account		
	hould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
	nd address of party to whom correspondence con	numbers attached? Yes No ncerning 6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:		
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
If this de	ocument is being filed together with a new appli		: March 14, 2006		
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):				
	Date: March 14, 2006				
Ass Sec Oth	of conveyance: signment				
	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
		Italy	113235		
Franco	Zobele	Zobele Holding SpA Via Fersina 4 38100 Trento Italy	U.S. PTC 99792		
 Name of 	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	ZOBELE Franco		
	Via ADAMELLO 28	• '	
	38100 JRENTO _ ITALY		
ha_S invented certa	ain new and useful improveme	ents in PLUG AND HEAT	ING_ELEMENT
ASSEMBLY FOR A	DIFFUSING DEVICE FOR	VOLATILE SUBSTANCE	S
for which _I_AM_ABQ	JT_TO_MAKE (I/we have made—or am/a	re about to make)	application for Letters
Patent of the United St	ates of America;		
AND WHEREAS	s,ZOBELE HOLDING	SPA	
VIA FERSINA	4 38100 TRENTO I	TALY	
desirous of acquiring a	an interest therein and in t	he Letters Patent to be	obtained therefor from the
United States;			
NOW THEREFO	ORE, be it known by all wh	om it may concern, that i	for and in consideration of
		ONE	Dollars (\$1_00)
tome_ in hand pai	d, the receipt of which is her	eby acknowledgedI_	
have assigned, sold, and	d set over, and by these pres	ents do hereby assign, sell,	and set over unto the said
ZOBELE_HQLQ	ING_SPA		
*THE_ENTIRE_		right, title, and interest i	in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and de	scribed in the:		
e (a) specification p	repared and executed by _DE	on the _14th day	of MARCH_2006=±9,
	ed on the day of	, 19, S	Serial No,
preparatory to obtaining	ng Letters Patent therefor;	said invention, application	and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the	said ZOBELE HOLDING	SPA	
forITS own u	se and behoof, and forIIS	legal representatives	, to the full end of the term
	Patent are granted, as full		
ME_ had this ass	ignment and sale not been m	ade.	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, _I hereun	to set _my hand an	d affix seal at
	this14+b	lay of MARCH 2006	A D 19
		A	" Ter
	Laus	(Invent	or's full Signature)
	V silve.	(ZOBELE Fra	or's full Signature)
	Now A GIOT	· O' Name	

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 017771 FRAME: 0756

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.